Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management
Affiliated with the EFI

MENPORA CUP 2012
Program Details

CS-01 Jumping 30-50 Open Ring: 1
Sabtu 9-Jun-2012 08:00 am
Clear Round Open
Draw Horse Rider Notes
-2 34 Mambo Chacha Sutardja, Wilbert
(Arthayasa Stables)
-1 89 King Charles (Arthayasa  Anggoro, Audrey
Stables)
1 63 Wizurai (Aragon Stables) Sudarmadi, Ferry
2 37 Africa (Ariyanto Arnaldo  Pelealu, Albert
Stables)
3 29 Lady Tasha (Cimatis Kab. Firdaus, M. Akbar
Bogor)
4 70 Royal (Arrow Head Horse Sekararum, Kusuma Dyah
Riding School)
5 8 Samba (Arthayasa Firnita, Alisha
Stables)
CS-02 Jumping 50-70 Open Ring: 1
Sabtu 9-Jun-2012 08:30 am
Clear Round Open
Draw Horse Rider. Notes
-1 34 Mambo Chacha Sutardja, Wilbert
(Arthayasa Stables)
1 58 Spirit Budi Luhur (JB Kaunang, Michael
Stables)
2 59 Crespo (Puri Artha Astra, Xannidhya
Stables)
3 70 Royal (Arrow Head Horse Sekararum, Kusuma Dyah
Riding School)
4 28 Prince Cassanova (TEC- Jayadi, .
HM)
5 37 Africa (Ariyanto Arnaldo  Pelealu, Albert
Stables)
6 55 C4 Explotion (Santa Pradana, Mahardika
Monica-KAB BOGOR) Wastu
7 43 Prima (Bandung Azis, Annisa
Equestrian Centre)
8 48 Flicka (Arthayasa Stables) Evers, Emma
9 29 Lady Tasha (Cimatis Kab. Firdaus, M. Akbar
Bogor)
10 68 Ben 10 (Trijaya Siregar, Martin Harris
Equestrian Centre)
11 13 Edo Budiluhur (JB Stable) Bongsoikrama, Justin
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management
Affiliated with the EFI

MENPORA CUP 2012

Program Details

CS-03 Welcome Junior Mini Tour 70-90 Under 16 Ring: 1
Sabtu 9-Jun-2012 09:15 am
269
Accumulator Under 16 years old
Draw Horse Rider Notes
-1 90 Arthayasa Enya Radinal, Nararya
(Arthayasa Stables)
1 42 Memory (Bandung Sunjaya, William
Equestrian Centre)
2 30 Goldmine (Cimatis Firdaus, M. Adam
Stables Kab. Bogor)
3 34 Mambo Chacha Evers, Emma
(Arthayasa Stables)
4 68 Ben 10 (Trijaya Siregar, Martin Harris
Equestrian Centre)
5 54 Secret Weapon (Santa Pramesti, Benedicta Sekar
Monica Stables Kab.
Bogor)
6 13 Edo Budiluhur (JB Stable) Bongsoikrama, Justin
7 43 Prima (Bandung Azis, Annisa
Equestrian Centre)
8 31 Antasena (Cimatis Kab. Firdaus, M. Adam
Bogor)
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management
Affiliated with the EFI
MENPORA CUP 2012

Program Details

CS-04 Welcome Mini Tour 70-90 Above 16

Sabtu 9-Jun-2012 09:30 am

269

Accumulator Above 16

Draw
-2

-1
1

10

11

12

13
14

15

17
18

19

20

91

85
53

25

67

52

55

61
23

3

74

69

49

38
66

51

62
20

58

64

Horse

Giselle Two (Arthayasa
Stables)

Verdi (JPEC Sentul)
Sanrego (Ciengang
Stables)

Jimena (Prameswari
Equestrian Team)
Kansas (Trijaya
Equestrian Center)
Hidalgo (Dwima
Turangga Equestrian)
C4 Explotion (Santa
Monica-KAB BOGOR)

Loubega (Aragon Stable)
APM Nikita (APM Riding

School)

Prince Textum (Pulo Mas

Equestrian Team)

Bless Pegasus (Pegasus

Stables Kab. Bogor)

Nala (Arrow Head Horse

Riding School)
Mitra Ragafath (Medan
Equestrian Centre)

Magnum (Pamulang
Stable)

China (Ariyanto Arnaldo)

Putra Bantik (Trijaya
Equestrian Centre)
Anugrah (Dwima
Turangga Equestrian)

Mahajana (Aragon Stable)
APM Gaga (APM Riding

School)
Spirit Budi Luhur (JB
Stables)
Wrangler (TEC-HM)

Rider
Sulistio, Bugi Anggoro

Ziese, Roddie
Agustian, Ferry

Motira, Pingkan
Bosse, Edward
Kaunang, Raymen
Pradana, Mahardika
Wastu

Sudarmadi, Ferry
Kuwertz, Britta

Riyanto, Agung
Wowiling, Fernando
Mulkan, Dicky A
Born, Samantha
Virago, Rommy

Riyanto, Agung
Said, Shesira

Kaunang, Raymen

Sudarmadi, Ferry
Schildt, Manfred

Agustian, Ferry

Motira, Pingkan

Notes

Ring: 1

8-Jun-2012 09:43 am
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management
Affiliated with the EFI

MENPORA CUP 2012

Program Details

CS-05 Welcome Medium Tour 1.20m Open Ring: 1
Sabtu 9-Jun-2012 11:00 am
238.2.1
Speed Class Open
Draw. Horse Rider Notes
-1 87 Muschatto (Warganegara) Yoga, Erwin M
1 40 Zinnie (ACT-BEC) Brata-Coolen, Brayen
2 5 Titanja (Arthayasa Poloumieva, Alla
Stables)
3 9 Thorm De La Hart Z Moniz, Vasco Canto
(Arthayasa Stables)
4 12 3k Cassone (3k Jpec Prasetyono, Andri
Sentul)
5 71 Wise Guy (Anantya Natsir, Rahmat
Riding Club)
6 17 APM Serafina (APM Marciano, Nadia
Riding School)
7 45 Potentilla (Gading Menayang, Alvaro
Equestrian Team)
CS-06 CSI* Welcome Big Tour 1.30m Open Ring: 1
Sabtu 9-Jun-2012 12:30 pm
238.2.1
Speed Class Open
Draw. Horse Rider Notes
1 14 Quifillio K (APM Riding Kuwertz, Bjorn
School)
2 39 Chris De Rose (FALCO- Brata-Coolen, Brayen
BEC)
3 6 Zandor (Arthayasa Hadianto, Ferry Wahyu
Stables)
4 11 3k Lund Star (3k Jpec Katompo, Adi
Sentul)
5 60 La Belle 140 (Aragon Hamidjojo, Ardi Hapsoro
Stables)
7 15 Zarrida (APM Riding Kuwertz, Bjorn
School)
CS-07 Welcome Junior Introductory Tour 1.00m Under 16 Ring: 1
Sabtu 9-Jun-2012 01:30 pm
269
Accumulator Under 16
Draw. Horse Rider Notes
-1 90 Arthayasa Enya Radinal, Nararya
(Arthayasa Stables)
1 42 Memory (Bandung Sunjaya, William
Equestrian Centre)
2 56 Casanova (Santa Monica Pramesti, Benedicta Sekar
Stables Kab. Bogor)
3 31 Antasena (Cimatis Kab. Firdaus, M. Adam

Bogor)

8-Jun-2012 09:43 am
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management
Affiliated with the EFI

MENPORA CUP 2012

Program Details

CS-08 Welcome Introductory Tour 1.00m Above 16 Ring: 1
Sabtu 9-Jun-2012 01:45 pm
269
Accumulator Above 16
Draw Horse Rider Notes
1 73 APM Jayantara (APM Schildt, Manfred
Riding School)
2 24 Ducati (Prameswari Motira, Pingkan
Equestrian Team)
3 16 APM Joyce D (APM Palandeng, Jendry
Riding School)
4 46 Kelecyn Chessa Peak Arsjad, Mia
(Gading Equestrian Team)
5 27 Atlantic (TEC-HM) Hamidjojo, Ardi Hapsoro
6 69 Nala (Arrow Head Horse  Mulkan, Dicky A
Riding School)
7 4 Afke (Arthayasa Stables) Radinal, Rafiq
8 54 Secret Weapon (Santa Budiyanti, Monica
Monica Stables Kab.
Bogor)
9 77 Tag Heuer (Pegasus Susilo, Joko
Stables)
10 66 Putra Bantik (Trijaya Said, Shesira
Equestrian Centre)
11 2 Samudera Raksa (Medan Riyanto, Agung
Equestrian Centre)
12 62 Mahajana (Aragon Stable) Sudarmadi, Ferry
13 45 Potentilla (Gading Prameswari, Alyssa
Equestrian Team)
14 10 Pablo (U-Ranch) Suhendar, Dadan
15 26 Lovely (TEC-HM) Motira, Pingkan
16 20 APM Gaga (APM Riding  Schildt, Manfred
School)
CS-09 Welcome U-26 Small Tour 1.10m Under 26 Ring: 1
Sabtu 9-Jun-2012 03:00 pm
274
2 Phases Under 26
Draw Horse Rider Notes
-1 88 Banuco-H (Arthayasa Christian Sanjaya, Denis
Stables)
1 47 Autumn Spirit (Gading Lumentah, Valentino
Equestrian Team)
2 7 Bodius (Arthayasa Christian Sanjaya, Denis
Stables)
3 50 Landetta (Ditpol Satwa) Momuat, Marco
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management

Affiliated with the EFI
MENPORA CUP 2012
Program Details

CS-10 Welcome Small Tour 1.10m Above 26 Ring: 1
Sabtu 9-Jun-2012 03:15 pm
274
2 Phases Above 26
Draw Horse Rider Notes
1 26 Lovely (TEC-HM) Motira, Pingkan
2 5 Titanja (Arthayasa Poloumieva, Alla
Stables)
3 73 APM Jayantara (APM Schildt, Manfred
Riding School)
5 82 Amanda (Arthayasa Budiarto, Anto
Stables)
6 72 Anantya Taprika (Anantya Natsir, Rahmat
Riding Club)
7 84 One Night Stand (JPEC  Fairfield, Tiffany
Sentul)
8 61 Loubega (Aragon Stable) Sudarmadi, Ferry
9 81 Princess Lucero Indra, Adhita
(Arthayasa Stables)
10 79 Conquistador (Pegasus Kaunang, Raymen
Stables)
11 86 Marchello (Warganegara) Yoga, Erwin M
12 36 JN Milo (JN Stud) Hadiansah, Yanyan
13 65 Forever (Trijaya Hamidjojo, Ardi Hapsoro
Equestrian Centre)
14 33 Abdullah Socquet (U- Sadino, Shanti
Ranch)
15 4 Afke (Arthayasa Stables) Radinal, Rafiq
16 16 APM Joyce D (APM Palandeng, Jendry
Riding School)
17 44 Landsmann 15 (Gading Menayang, Steven
Equestrian)
18 24 Ducati (Prameswari Motira, Pingkan
Equestrian Team)
CS-11 Jumping 30-50 Open Ring: 1
Minggu 10-Jun-2012 08:00 am
Optimum Time Open
Draw Horse Rider Notes
-1 34 Mambo Chacha Sutardja, Wilbert
(Arthayasa Stables)
1 89 King Charles (Arthayasa  Anggoro, Audrey
Stables)
2 63 Wizurai (Aragon Stables) Sudarmadi, Ferry
3 37 Africa (Ariyanto Arnaldo  Pelealu, Albert
Stables)
4 25 Jimena (Prameswari Prameswari, Dara Ninggar
Equestrian Team)
5 8 Samba (Arthayasa Firnita, Alisha

Stables)

8-Jun-2012 09:43 am
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management
Affiliated with the EFI

MENPORA CUP 2012

Program Details

CS-12 Jumping 50-70 Open Ring: 1
Minggu 10-Jun-2012 08:30 am
Optimum Time Open

Draw Horse Rider Notes
-1 34 Mambo Chacha Sutardja, Wilbert
(Arthayasa Stables)
1 74 Bless Pegasus (Pegasus Prawiro, Daniel Wiseso
Stables Kab. Bogor)
4 78 Duta Ksatria (Pegasus Susilo, Joko
Stables)
5 29 Lady Tasha (Cimatis Kab. Firdaus, M. Akbar
Bogor)
6 28 Prince Cassanova (TEC- Jayadi, .
HM)
7 75 Obama (Pegasus Stable Prawiro, Samuel
Kab. Bogor) Sampurno
8 43 Prima (Bandung Saleh, Rahmat
Equestrian Centre)
9 68 Ben 10 (Trijaya Siregar, Martin Harris
Equestrian Centre)
10 80 Kiara Zena (Pegasus Anggraini, Nathania
Stables)
11 70 Royal (Arrow Head Horse Sekararum, Kusuma Dyah
Riding School)
12 58 Spirit Budi Luhur (JB Kaunang, Michael
Stables)
13 76 Duta Kenzie (Pegasus Prawiro, Johann Hasmoro
Stables)
14 37 Africa (Ariyanto Arnaldo  Pelealu, Albert
Stables)
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management
Affiliated with the EFI

MENPORA CUP 2012

Program Details

CS-13 Junior Mini Tour 70-90 Under 16 Ring: 1
Minggu 10-Jun-2012 09:15 am
274
2 Phases Under 16
Draw Horse Rider Notes
1 34 Mambo Chacha Evers, Emma
(Arthayasa Stables)
2 43 Prima (Bandung Saleh, Rahmat
Equestrian Centre)
3 76 Duta Kenzie (Pegasus Prawiro, Johann Hasmoro
Stables)
4 30 Goldmine (Cimatis Firdaus, M. Adam
Stables Kab. Bogor)
5 68 Ben 10 (Trijaya Siregar, Martin Harris
Equestrian Centre)
7 54 Secret Weapon (Santa Pramesti, Benedicta Sekar
Monica Stables Kab.
Bogor)
8 42 Memory (Bandung Sunjaya, William
Equestrian Centre)
9 80 Kiara Zena (Pegasus Anggraini, Nathania
Stables)
10 31 Antasena (Cimatis Kab.  Firdaus, M. Adam
Bogor)
11 48 Flicka (Arthayasa Stables) Evers, Emma
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management
Affiliated with the EFI
MENPORA CUP 2012

Program Details

CS-14 Mini Tour 70-90 Above 16 Ring: 1
Minggu 10-Jun-2012 09:45 am
274
2 Phases Above 16
Draw Horse Rider Notes
-1 90 Arthayasa Enya Radinal, Nararya
(Arthayasa Stables)
1 78 Duta Ksatria (Pegasus Susilo, Joko
Stables)
2 67 Kansas (Trijaya Bosse, Edward
Equestrian Center)
4 85 Verdi (JPEC Sentul) Ziese, Roddie
5 62 Mahajana (Aragon Stable) Sudarmadi, Ferry
6 3 Prince Textum (Pulo Mas Riyanto, Agung
Equestrian Team)
7 74 Bless Pegasus (Pegasus Wowiling, Fernando
Stables Kab. Bogor)
8 23 APM Nikita (APM Riding  Kuwertz, Britta
School)
9 49 Magnum (Pamulang Virago, Rommy
Stable)
10 64 Wrangler (TEC-HM) Motira, Pingkan
11 66 Putra Bantik (Trijaya Said, Shesira
Equestrian Centre)
12 55 C4 Explotion (Santa Pradana, Mahardika
Monica-KAB BOGOR) Wastu
13 75 Obama (Pegasus Stable Prawiro, Samuel
Kab. Bogor) Sampurno
14 58 Spirit Budi Luhur (JB Agustian, Ferry
Stables)
CS-15 Equinara U-26 Rider Cup 1.10-1.15m Under 26 Ring: 1
Minggu 10-Jun-2012 10:45 am
238.2.2
Jump Off Under 26
Draw Horse Rider Notes
1 76 Duta Kenzie (Pegasus Wowiling, Marco Hence
Stables)
2 56 Casanova (Santa Monica Christianto, Mario
Stables Kab. Bogor)
3 40 Zinnie (ACT-BEC) Brata-Coolen, Brayen
4 88 Banuco-H (Arthayasa Christian Sanjaya, Denis
Stables)
5 47 Autumn Spirit (Gading Lumentah, Valentino
Equestrian Team)
6 50 Landetta (Ditpol Satwa) Momuat, Marco

8-Jun-2012 09:43 am
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management

Affiliated with the EFI
MENPORA CUP 2012
Program Details

CS-16 Small Tour 1.10-1.15 Above 26
Minggu 10-Jun-2012 11:00 am

238.2.2
Jump Off Above 26

Draw
1
2

3

10

11
12

13
14
15

16

26
20

33

44

72

36
79

82

65

87
81

16

24

73

Horse

Lovely (TEC-HM)

APM Gaga (APM Riding
School)

Afke (Arthayasa Stables)
Abdullah Socquet (U-
Ranch)

Landsmann 15 (Gading
Equestrian)

Anantya Taprika (Anantya
Riding Club)

JN Milo (JN Stud)
Conquistador (Pegasus
Stables)

Amanda (Arthayasa
Stables)

Forever (Trijaya
Equestrian Centre)

Rider
Motira, Pingkan
Schildt, Manfred

Radinal, Rafiq
Sadino, Shanti

Menayang, Steven
Natsir, Rahmat

Hadiansah, Yanyan
Kaunang, Raymen

Budiarto, Anto

Hamidjojo, Ardi Hapsoro

Muschatto (Warganegara) Yoga, Erwin M

Princess Lucero
(Arthayasa Stables)
Titanja (Arthayasa
Stables)

APM Joyce D (APM
Riding School)
Ducati (Prameswari
Equestrian Team)
APM Jayantara (APM
Riding School)

Indra, Adhita
Poloumieva, Alla
Palandeng, Jendry
Motira, Pingkan

Schildt, Manfred

Ring: 1

Notes

8-Jun-2012 09:43 am
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management

Affiliated with the EFI
MENPORA CUP 2012
Program Details

CS-17 Menpora Open Championships 1.20-1.25m Open Ring: 1
Minggu 10-Jun-2012 01:30 pm
238.2.2
Jump Off Open
Draw Horse Rider Notes
1 45 Potentilla (Gading Menayang, Alvaro
Equestrian Team)
2 40 Zinnie (ACT-BEC) Brata-Coolen, Brayen
3 9 Thorm De La Hart Z Moniz, Vasco Canto
(Arthayasa Stables)
4 79 Conquistador (Pegasus Kaunang, Raymen
Stables)
5 5 Titanja (Arthayasa Poloumieva, Alla
Stables)
6 12 3k Cassone (3k Jpec Prasetyono, Andri
Sentul)
7 17 APM Serafina (APM Marciano, Nadia
Riding School)
8 71 Wise Guy (Anantya Natsir, Rahmat
Riding Club)
10 7 Bodius (Arthayasa Christian Sanjaya, Denis
Stables)
CS-18 Menpora Cup, FEI World Cup Jumping SEA League Q3 1.40- Ring: 1
1.45m
Minggu 10-Jun-2012 02:30 pm
238.2.2
Jump Off Open
Draw Horse Rider Notes
1 14 Quifillio K (APM Riding Kuwertz, Bjorn
School)
2 60 La Belle 140 (Aragon Hamidjojo, Ardi Hapsoro
Stables)
3 39 Chris De Rose (FALCO- Brata-Coolen, Brayen
BEC)
4 11 3k Lund Star (3k Jpec Katompo, Adi
Sentul)
5 6 Zandor (Arthayasa Hadianto, Ferry Wahyu
Stables)
6 15 Zarrida (APM Riding Kuwertz, Bjorn
School)

8-Jun-2012 09:43 am
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management
Affiliated with the EFI

MENPORA CUP 2012

Program Details

CS-19 Junior Introductory Tour 1.00-1.05m Under 16 Ring: 1
Minggu 10-Jun-2012 03:30 pm
274
2 Phases Under 16
Draw Horse Rider Notes
-1 90 Arthayasa Enya Radinal, Nararya
(Arthayasa Stables)
1 76 Duta Kenzie (Pegasus Wowiling, Marco Hence
Stables)
2 29 Lady Tasha (Cimatis Kab. Firdaus, M. Adam
Bogor)
3 42 Memory (Bandung Sunjaya, William
Equestrian Centre)
4 56 Casanova (Santa Monica Pramesti, Benedicta Sekar

Stables Kab. Bogor)
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Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Management

Affiliated with the EFI
MENPORA CUP 2012
Program Details

CS-20 Introductory Tour 1.00-1.05m Above 16
Minggu 10-Jun-2012 03:45 pm

274

2 Phases Above 16

Draw

10
11

12
13

14

15

16

17
18

19

20

21

46

13
91

51

20

84

69

45

10
77

86
27
66

38
59

53

54

24

61

16

73

52

Horse
Kelecyn Chessa Peak

(Gading Equestrian Team)

Rider
Arsjad, Mia

Edo Budiluhur (JB Stable) Agustian, Ferry

Giselle Two (Arthayasa
Stables)

Anugrah (Dwima
Turangga Equestrian)
APM Gaga (APM Riding
School)

Mitra Ragafath (Medan
Equestrian Centre)

One Night Stand (JPEC
Sentul)

Nala (Arrow Head Horse
Riding School)

Potentilla (Gading
Equestrian Team)

Pablo (U-Ranch)

Tag Heuer (Pegasus
Stables)

Marchello (Warganegara)
Atlantic (TEC-HM)

Putra Bantik (Trijaya
Equestrian Centre)
China (Ariyanto Arnaldo)
Crespo (Puri Artha
Stables)

Sanrego (Ciengang
Stables)

Secret Weapon (Santa
Monica Stables Kab.
Bogor)

Ducati (Prameswari
Equestrian Team)
Loubega (Aragon Stable)
Samudera Raksa (Medan
Equestrian Centre)

APM Joyce D (APM
Riding School)

APM Jayantara (APM
Riding School)

Hidalgo (Dwima
Turangga Equestrian)

Sulistio, Bugi Anggoro
Kaunang, Raymen
Schildt, Manfred
Born, Samantha
Fairfield, Tiffany
Mulkan, Dicky A
Prameswari, Alyssa

Suhendar, Dadan
Susilo, Joko

Yoga, Erwin M
Hamidjojo, Ardi Hapsoro
Said, Shesira

Riyanto, Agung
Reza, Buyung

Widodo, Wahyu

Budiyanti, Monica

Motira, Pingkan

Sudarmadi, Ferry
Riyanto, Agung

Palandeng, Jendry
Schildt, Manfred

Kaunang, Raymen

Ring: 1

Notes

8-Jun-2012 09:43 am
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